503519998 10/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN	09/16/2015
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-14-1, SOTOKANDA, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1010021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8588371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841470

Email: jclyne@brundidge-stanger.com
Correspondent Name: BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1020
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1563.410BS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL I. BRUNDIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Carl I. Brundidge/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=executed-Assignment-2#page1.tif

PATENT 503519998 REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0556

source=executed-Assignment-2#page2.tif source=executed-Assignment-2#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF
TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN, located at 701-2, Higashiasakawamachi,
Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 1930834 Japan; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY
CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, located at
1603-1, Kamitomiokamachi, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 9402188 Japan; and
HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws
of Japan, having its place of business at 4-14-1, Soto-Kanda, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 1010021, Japan, are the co-owners, by Assignment, of the Application
Serial No. 13/127,289, filed May 3, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,588,371, for
Letters Patent and Letters Patent of the United States of America, said
Assignment recorded on May 19, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026306/0327.

WHEREAS, HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in, to and under the said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby, as now co-owned by INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, from said co-owners.

WHEREAS, INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF
TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN and NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION
NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, are desirous of transferring all
of their rights, title and interest in, to and under the said application for Letters
Patents and Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby, as now
co-owned by INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY,

JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION,
to said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION such that HITACHI MEDICAL

CORPORATION shall become the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in,
to and under the said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent, and the
inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN and NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION all of their rights, title and interest in the said inventions, said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent and any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION as its sole owner, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL **CORPORATION**, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 30 day of Sept., 2015.
Institute of National Colleges of Technology, Japan
Idides Kotalaho Hidefumi KOBATAKE President
National University Corporation Nagaoka University of Technology
Koichi NIIHARA

President

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF
TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN, located at 701-2, Higashiasakawamachi,
Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 1930834 Japan; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY
CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, located at
1603-1, Kamitomiokamachi, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 9402188 Japan; and
HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws
of Japan, having its place of business at 4-14-1, Soto-Kanda, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 1010021, Japan, are the co-owners, by Assignment, of the Application
Serial No. 13/127,289, filed May 3, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,588,371, for
Letters Patent and Letters Patent of the United States of America, said
Assignment recorded on May 19, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026306/0327.

WHEREAS, HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in, to and under the said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby, as now co-owned by INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION, from said co-owners.

WHEREAS, INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF
TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN and NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION
NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, are desirous of transferring all
of their rights, title and interest in, to and under the said application for Letters
Patents and Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby, as now
co-owned by INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY,

JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION,
to said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION such that HITACHI MEDICAL

CORPORATION shall become the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in,
to and under the said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent, and the
inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN and NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION all of their rights, title and interest in the said inventions, said application for Letters Patents and Letters Patent and any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION as its sole owner, for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL COLLEGES OF TECHNOLOGY, JAPAN; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGAOKA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY and HITACHI MEDICAL **CORPORATION**, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 16th day of Satanbol 2015.
Institute of National Colleges of Technology, Japan
Hidefumi KOBATAKE President
National University Corporation Nagaoka University of Technology

Nobuhiko AZUMA President

> PATENT REEL: 036778 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 10/13/2015